

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5451/2005  
(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2004 in WP No. 3518/1991 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. A.LATIF & CO. PVT. LTD. AND ORS.  
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOCIETY OF OUR LADY AND ORS.  
Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 5656 of 2005

S.L.P.(C) NO. 5741 of 2005

S.L.P.(C) NO. 5956 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 6536/2005

SLP(C) No. 6538/2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.  
Mrs. Anuradha Rustagi, Adv.

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Himayatullah, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Further proceedings are stayed in the meanwhile.

(J.S. Rawat)

(Kanwal Si

ng)

Court Master

Court

Master