

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA NOS.1 & 2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6 5 3 6 / 2 0 0 5

M/S. SOOR Y A T I M B E R T R A D I N G C O.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

SOCI E T Y OF OUR LAD Y & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA NO.1: (Appln. for changing the cause title)

IA NO.2: (Appln. for substitution in respect of R.Nos. 2 to 4)

(With Office Report)

WI T H

IA NOS.1 & 2 IN SL P (C)NO. 6 5 3 8 / 2 0 0 5

IA NO.1: (Appln. for changing the cause title)

IA NO.2: (Appln. for substitution in respect of R.Nos. 2 to 4)

(With Office Report)

Date: 12 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E TA R U N CHA T T E R J E E

(IN CHAM B E R S)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Ka mlendr a Mishr a, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Ku m a r Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

In the facts and circumsta nces of the case and the statement made in the applications, the applications, IA No.1 & 2, seeking permission to substitute the names of the respondent nos.2 to 4 with the names of new trustees as mentioned in the application are allowed.

(A.D. Shar m a) (Indu Satija)

Court Master Court Master