



In SLP 6536 & 6538

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For rR 1-4 in SLP 5451,  
5656, 5741 & 5956 Ms. Punam Kumari, Adv.

For RR 1-4 in SLP 6536,  
6538 and CC 6756

Mr. Vijendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shaikh chand Sahed, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

3

Perused the letter circulated by the learned  
counsel for respondents 1-4 in SLP (C) No.  
6536/2005, 6538/2008 and SLP(C).. CC 6756/2005  
seeking an adjournment in order to complete the  
negotiation between the parties for out of court  
settlement.

In view of the above, the matters stand  
adjourned for four weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]  
COURT MASTER