

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5451/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2004 in WP No.3518/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. A.LATIF & CO. PVT. LTD. AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOCIETY OF OUR LADY AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased respondent,impleadment as party respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report)(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5656 of 2005

(With appln. for substn. and appln. for permission to file addl. documents and impleadment as party respt. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5741 of 2005

(With appln. for substn. of deceased resp. and impleadment as party respt. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5956 of 2005

(With appln. for substn. and appln. for permission to file addl. documents and impleadment as party respt. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6536 of 2005

(With appln. for permission to file addl. documents and impleadment as party respt. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6538 of 2005

(With appln. for permission to file addl. documents and impleadment as party respt. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6756 of 2005

(for substn. and permission to file SLP and impleadment as party resp. and office report)

Date: 11/12/2012 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

-2-

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr. Shishir Deshpande,Adv.

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar,Adv.

Mr. Kavin Gulati,Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Punam Kumari,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the written request for adjournment, stand over
for four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER